



Date: October 10, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol- INDIGRID Security Co

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001

Security Code- 540565

Sub: <u>Issue of units by India Grid Trust through Preferential Issue on October 07, 2024</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to applicable provisions of SEBI (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014, as amended from time to time read with circulars and guidelines issued thereunder ("InvIT Regulations"), we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors ("Board") of IndiGrid Investment Managers Limited acting in the capacity of Investment Manager to India Grid Trust ("IndiGrid") on October 07, 2024, considered and approved allotment of 5,08,84,774 Units on preferential basis to the eligible allottees for cash at a price of ₹ 136.43 per unit aggregating to approximately ₹ 694.23 crores. The newly issued units are listed and permitted to trade on the Stock Exchanges with effect from Thursday, October 10, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For IndiGrid Investment Managers Limited

(Acting as the Investment Manager of India Grid Trust)

Urmil Shah

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS-23423

CC:

Axis Trustee Services Limited

The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW 29, Senapati Bapat Marg Dadar west, Mumbai – 400 028